

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Truxton Trust Adds Veteran Wealth Advisor Shannon Buckner

**NASHVILLE, TN, January 9, 2019** – Truxton Trust (OTCPK: TRUX) announced that M. Shannon Buckner, CFP®, CTFA, has joined the firm as Senior Vice President and Senior Wealth Advisor, bringing over 24 years of experience. Shannon joined Truxton Trust from SunTrust Bank Private Wealth Management, where he served as Trust Advisor and First Vice President.

Shannon has earned degrees from Freed-Hardeman University, Belmont University, and the American Bankers Association Trust Graduate School. He is a past board member of the Financial Planning Association of Middle Tennessee and member of the Middle Tennessee Estate Planning Council. He is a two-time U.S. Presidential Volunteer Service Award winner for his service to organizations including the American Red Cross, Best Buddies of Middle Tennessee, and the Susan G. Komen Foundation.

Derrick Jones, Senior Managing Director and Chief Fiduciary Officer, said, "Shannon has a 24-year proven track record of success in helping wealthy individuals and families. He is a great addition to our team of wealth advisors who are the best at what they do, and our clients deserve the very best." Jones continued, "Shannon has an extraordinary passion for serving clients and extensive expertise."

## **About Truxton Trust**

<u>Truxton Trust</u> is a full-service private bank and trust company founded in 2004. Since its inception, Truxton Trust has been focused on a singular guiding principle: do the right thing. Truxton Trust delivers the highest level of personal service through its vastly experienced and credentialed team of professionals who provide comprehensive and customized financial solutions to individuals, their families and their business interests.

## **Media Relations**

Tamara Schoeplein 615-515-1714 tamara.schoeplein@truxtontrust.com

## **Investor Relations**

Andrew May 615-515-1707 andrew.may@truxtontrust.com